Qliro Group

Qliro Group appoints current CFO Mathias Pedersen to new CEO and David Granath to new CFO

Press release, Stockholm, 4 May 2020

Qliro Group has appointed the current CFO Mathias Pedersen to new CEO and the current Head of Business Control David Granath to new CFO from June 1. As previously communicated, Marcus Lindqvist will leave his position as CEO, but he will remain as board member of CDON.

Mathias Pedersen and David Granath have been in their current positions at Qliro Group since 2016. The transition will take place on June 1.

"Mathias has a solid financial and operational expertise and experience as CFO for many listed companies and has also worked with investments for leading institutions. We have worked together with the execution of Qliro Group's strategy and I look forward to finalizing the splitup of the group with Mathias as the CEO. I also want to thank Marcus for his valuable efforts in streamlining the group and strengthening its subsidiaries", says Christoffer Häggblom, chairman of the board of Qliro Group.

"I look forward to finalize the split up of the group. As previously communicated, the plan is to list the subsidiary Qliro AB and to distribute CDON to Qliro Group's shareholders, says Mathias Pedersen, incoming CEO of Qliro Group.

Mathias Pedersen has been CFO of Qliro Group since 2016. Previously he has worked for Kinnevik, East Capital, the Wallenberg foundations and Investor among others.

David Granath has been Head of Business Control of Qliro Group since 2016. Previously he has worked with business development and control for Dustin and been a management consultant at Applied Value.

This information is information that Qliro Group AB is required to disclose under the EU Market Abuse Regulation. The information was released for publication through the agency of the below-mentioned contact at 9.30 p.m. on May 4, 2020.

For more information

Niclas Lilja, Investor Relations +46 736-511 363 ir@qlirogroup.com

About Qliro Group

Qliro Group is a leading Nordic e-commerce group in consumer goods and related financial services. Qliro Group operates the leading Nordic marketplace CDON, the online fashion brand Nelly.com and Qliro AB that offers financial services to merchants and consumers. In 2019 the Group had sales of SEK 2.9 billion. Qliro Group's shares are listed on the Nasdaq Stockholm Mid-Cap segment under the ticker symbol QLRO.